Christ the King
Year 5/6 Autumn Term

Newsletter 2

Dear Parents,

Hope you had a lovely half term and that the children are refreshed and ready for another
half term of learning. As always the lead up to Christmas can be quite hectic but also full
of fun, see below key dates this term:

o Al Saint's Day Thursday 1st November 2018- 2pm in CTK church.

« 5/60S class mass Monday 5th November 2018 — 2pm (Miss O Sullivan)

« bB/6K class mass Tuesday 6th November 2018 - 2pm (Mrs Kent)

o b5/6A class mass Tuesday 13th November 2018—2pm (Mrs Ayton)

. Remembrance Day Assembly Monday 12th November 2018 at 9am (school hall)

e Mufti- Christmas Fayre Thursday 22nd November 2018
e« M&M Production- Jack in the Beanstalk- Tuesday 27th November 2018

o  Christmas Fayre Saturday 1st December 2018

o  Senior Citizen Party led by Year 6 Thursday 13th December 2018

o  KS2 Carol Service Friday 20th December 2018 at 2pm.

Thank you for your ongoing support,
Kind Regards Year 5/6 team.
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Autumn 2 Curriculum Overview

English: Poetry ( WW1/11 poems), non-chronological report-explanation (mythological creatures).
Maths: Four operations (addition, subtraction, multiplication and division), fractions & decimals .

Religious Education: Prayer, Saints and Feasts, Advent.

Science: Forces and electricity.

History: Ancient Greece-A study of Greek life and their influence upon the western world.

Physical Education: Invasion games (tag rugby).

PSHCE- Choose Respect for Anti- Bullying Week.

Home Learning

e Daily Reading

e Daily Spelling

e Daily Times Table Facts

e  Doodle Maths (4x 10 mins weekly)

¢ Maths home learning is set on a Friday and is due in on

the following Wednesday.
o  English home learning is set ona Thursday and is due in on the following Tuesday .

«  Year 5/6 children are welcome to come in early (from 8:30am) fo complete Home
Learning (Doodle Maths, Spellings, Reading etc.).




